STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WALTER F. MONDALE, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by M.S. 5.06, do hereby, on the written request of the Industrial Commission of the State of Minnesota, constitute and appoint

ORDNER T. BUNDLIE, JR.

of Pipestone, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to act as attorney for the Industrial Commission on behalf of the Special Compensation Fund provided by M.S. 176.13 as amended, in order to complete the following action in which the Special Compensation Fund is party:

> 1. Hurley vs. Yellow Taxi Company and Special Compensation Fund et al. File No. 175525, Record No. 2387C

The foregoing action had been commenced during the period when the said ORDNER T. BUNDLIE, JR. was assigned to the Industrial Commission as an Assistant Attorney General and said action is still in litigation.

The compensation of the said ORDNER T. BUNDLIE, JR. shall be at the rate of \$75.00 (Seventy-five and no/100 Dollars) per day for preparation of the foregoing action for hearing before the Industrial Commission or any of its referees or the Supreme Court, and \$75.00 (Seventy-five and no/100 Dollars) per day for actual attendance at any hearings on said action held by the Industrial Commission or any of its referees or the Supreme Court.

Such compensation shall be paid out of the Special Compensation Fund, and the aforesaid service shall be rendered on a part-time basis as the said action may require.

#14929

Said appointee shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until the aforesaid action has been terminated or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

This appointment shall become effective December 7, 1960. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 7th day of December, 1960.

WellerF Mondaca

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, ORDNER T. BUNDLIE, JR., do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General for the Industrial Commission on behalf of the Special Compensation Fund to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

T. BUNDLIE

ORDNER T. BUNDLIE, Special Assistant Attorney General

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 7th day of Alecember, 1960. hulder

ROBERTA R. SCHNEIDER Notary Public, Scott County, Minnesota My Commission Expires June 19, 1965.

#14929

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DEC 1 6 1960 gel L. As Secretary of State